one hundred twenty (120.0') feet to a point and intersection of the Northwesterly right-of-way line of 17th Avenue; thence leaving said point 

and along the aforesaid right-of-way line, South sixty (60) degrees, eleven (11) minutes West, a distance of one hundred (100.0') feet to the 

true point of beginning.

CONTAINING twelve thousand (12,000.0) square feet in area as per Plan No. 10599 being all of Lot Nos. 5 and 6 in Block 13 of the Plan of 

the Lower Cresswell Extension previously filed of record and attached to Deed recorded in Blair County Deed Book Volume 1295, Page 

418.

PARCEL NO.

[...]

minutes East, a distance of one hundred twenty (120.0') feet to a point and intersection of the Northwesterly right-of-way line of 17th 

Avenue; thence leaving said point and along the aforesaid right-of-way line, South sixty (60) degrees, eleven (11) minutes West, a distance 

of one hundred (100.0') feet to the true point of beginning.

CONTAINING twelve thousand (12,000.0) square feet in area as per Plan No. 10599 being all of Lot Nos. 3 and 4 in Block 13 of the Plan of 

the Lower Cresswell Extension previously filed of record and attached to Deed recorded in Blair County Deed Book Volume 1295, Page 

418.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the following conditions and restrictions, which shall run with the land: